

State of Arizona
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

Disposition of Complaint 11-088

Complainant: No. 1180410919A

Judge: No. 1180410910B

ORDER

The complainant alleged that a justice of the peace improperly denied him access to copies of a search warrant and related documents. After considering the allegations and reviewing the judge's response, the commission found no ethical misconduct on the part of the judge. Accordingly, the complaint is dismissed in its entirety pursuant to Rules 16(a) and 23.

Dated: July 20, 2011.

FOR THE COMMISSION

/s/ George Riemer

Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed to the complainant and the judge on July 20, 2011.

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.

3/7/11

RE: MISCONDUCT AT FLORENCE JUSTICE OF
THE PEACE

MAR 24 2011

AZ Supreme Court
Chief Judge Rebecca Berch

It was told that you over-see the
State's Justice of the Peace Courts. If not,
please forward this letter to the person
who has administrative jurisdiction over them.

The enclosed documents show that J.P.,
who is not a lawyer, is making
a mistake as to the release of documents
from his court.

It attempted twice to obtain a copy of
a SW affidavit and return that he applied.
It sent a money order for \$8.⁰⁰ (50¢ per page),
plus a S.A.S.E. The SW is not a
sealed document. He is under the mistaken
belief that it can only get copies from
police agency or after charges filed. The
problem is that charges are not going to be
filed and it is a public document that
courts are required to be released per
State law and F.O.I. act.

MAR 10 2011

RWB

Please contact this Justice of the Peace
and explain that I am allowed these
documents. Thanks.

Sincerely,